Beat: Miscellaneous

FRENCH-AMERICAN JOINT STATEMENT ON IMPLEMENTING A BILATERAL DEAL OF COMPENSATION

A FUND FOR CERTAIN VICTIMS OF HOLOCAUST

Paris, Washington DC, 06.11.2015, 02:22 Time

USPA NEWS - On November 1, entered into force the agreement between France and the United States signed in Washington on last 8th December, and establishing a compensation fund for victims of the Holocaust deported from France who were unable to access the French system of compensation.

FRENCH-AMERICAN JOINT STATEMENT ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BILATERAL AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING A COMPENSATION FUND ------

On November 1, entered into force the agreement between France and the United States signed in Washington on last 8th December, and establishing a compensation fund for victims of the Holocaust deported from France who were unable to access the French system of compensation. This agreement constitutes a new measure of justice to support the victims of one of the darkest periods of history and a new illustration of the close partnership that characterises the relationship between France and the United States. This fund comes to complete repairs implemented by France for the victims of anti-Semitic persecutions during the Occupation.

COMPENSATION FUND IS FOR CERTAIN VICTIMS OF HOLOCAUST DEPORTED FROM FRANCE------

Through this agreement, France is setting up a compensation fund of 60 million US dollars. The United States government of America will manage the distribution and the benefit of US persons eligible, Israeli, or other national who had no access to the compensation scheme introduced by France (French citizens and persons covered by bilateral agreements concluded by France with Belgium, Poland, the United Kingdom or the former Czechoslovakia may contact the French system). In return, the United States will provide to France of legal security guarantees in respect of applications under the Deportation related to the Holocaust. The United States will now start receiving the applications. The following website is available for more information: www.state.gov/deportationclaims. Official French Diplomacy

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-6120/french-american-joint-statement-on-implementing-a-bilateral-deal-of-compensation.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Editorial program service of General News Agency: United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com